Sompo Holdings, Inc.

Sompo Holdings, Inc. Recognised for Leadership on Climate Action

Sompo Holdings, Inc. (President & CEO: Kengo Sakurada, hereinafter "Sompo Holdings") has been awarded a position on this year's Climate A List for the third consecutive year by CDP, the non-profit global environmental disclosure platform. The Climate "A List" is to be given a company assessed as one of the global leaders, who take distinctive and excellent actions in responding the global climate change. The 2018 Climate A List is comprised of 126 global companies, and 20 Japanese companies are selected.



CDP leverages investor and buyer power to motivate companies to disclose and manage their environmental impacts. CDP drives companies and governments to reduce their greenhouse gas emissions, safeguard water resources and protect forests. Over 7,000 companies in the world disclosed environmental data through CDP in 2018.

Sompo Holdings is among 1.8% of companies participating in CDP's climate change program to be featured on the 2018 Climate A List. This is in recognition of its actions in the last reporting year to cut emissions, mitigate climate risks and develop the low-carbon economy.

As a corporate group dedicated to providing "security, health, and wellbeing," Sompo Holdings is implementing a variety of initiatives in regard to climate adaptation and mitigation throughout the value chain. By providing products and services for a transition to a low-carbon society, we will contribute to developing a climate resilient society.

- The Climate A List and full company scores are available on CDP's website: https://www.cdp.net/en/scores
- Sompo Holdings' website (Featured Topic 3: Climate Initiatives):

http://www.sompo-hd.com/en/csr/value/topic3/